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January 19, 1993 

CO~™ISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

January 19, 1993 

The Board met at 7:00 p.m. at the Senior Center in Elk Mountain. Commissioners Art 
Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Art Zeiger, Chairman. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were presented and approved for payment: 

A & I Telecummunications 
A T & T 
AT & T Paradine Corp. 
Advanced Office Systems 
Alco 
Arnold, Denise 
Art's Plumbing 
Beaton, Donald D.D.S. 
Bel Air Inn 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Big R Stores 

· Big W Supplies 
Black Hills Ammunition 
Broadway, Robert T. 
Brown, Erickson & Hiser 
Build Rite Lumber 
Burke's Conoco 
Butane Power & Equip. 
Capital Business Systems 
Carbon County Clinic 
Carbon County Data Processing 
Carbon County Senior Services, Inc. 
Carbon Power & Light 
Carhon X-Ray 
Chandra, V. Raja M.D. 
CHAP 
Childress Electric, Inc. 
City Market, Inc. 
Conoco, Inc. 
Cooper Motor 
D & K Sanitation 
Dalton, Dr. Stephen 
Days Inn 
Dillon's Self Service 
Drummond Refrigeration 
Dubois Telephone 
E & F Wr~cker Service Inc. 
E & H Industrial Supply 
Eagle Uniform Supply 
Elk Mountain, Town of 
Encampment, Town of 
Evergreen Disposal 
Fleming, Linda 
Frontier Pharmacy 
General Electric 
Golden Rule Computers 
Hanna, Town of 
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich 
Hoke, John 
Holiday Inn of Casper 
Horizon Stationery 
Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc. 
IBM Corporation 
J. H. Kaspar Oil Co. 
Johnson, John R. 
Kaspar Oil Co. 
Kelly Oil Co. 
Kilburn Tire Co. 
Kirsch, A. P. M.D. 
L & L Electric 
L. N. Curtis & Sons 
Lawson Products, Inc. 
Lunt, John M.D. 
Mace, Allen 
Medicine Bow, Town of 
Memorial Ilopsital of Carbon County 
Monarch Hydraulics, Inc. 
Montgomery Elevator 
Motorola, Inc. 
Mountain Fuel Supply Co. 
Muller, Sirhall & Assoc. 
National Battery Sales 
Neogtiation Inst. Inc. 

Various 
Various 
Sheriff 
Attorney 
Jail 
Grants 
Various 
Grants 
General/Sheriff 
Clerk/Sheriff 
Senior Center 
Courthouse 
Sheriff 
General 
General 
Carbon Building 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Clerk 
Grants 
General 
Senior Centers 
Various 
Grants 
Grants 
Public Health 
Senior Center 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Various 
General 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge/Sheriff 
Senior Center 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge/Senior Center 
Commissioners 
Jail 
Radio Tech 
Attorney 
Road & Bridge 
Clerk 
General 
Attorney/Road & Bridge 
Various 
Senior Center 
Data Processing 
Various 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff 
Jail/General 
Various 
Fire Dept. 
Road & Bridge/Radio Tech 
Grants 
Road & Bridge 
Senior Center 
General/Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Radio Tech 
Senior Center 
Grants 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 

$ 1,588.93 
31. 71 
25.60 
70.93 
21. 90 
33.45 

1,454.96 
75.00 
68.05 

235.19 
64.35 

413.16 
189.50 
240.00 
18.00 

1,175.00 
64.54 

728.15 
193.91 
104.00 
233.06 

16,162.99 
1,880.77 

92.28 
30.00 
17.95 
35.00 

613.97 
74.72 
39.37 

228.50 
275.00 

50.40 
292.74 
614.29 

25.80 
50.00 

306.40 
84.08 
48.15 
36.00 
65.00 

116.03 
99.22 

251. 70 
119.00 

38.75 
50.47 

1,285.00 
98.17 

353.43 
63.71 

339.47 
2,549.74 

368.00 
539.36 

2,195.40 
97.90 

805.00 
986.83 

7,500.00 
340.69 
90.00 

1,461.24 
36.70 

9,281.35 
231.86 
672.53 
231. 51 
265.63 

5,625.00 
444.06 
409.20 
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Northern Gas Division 
Ohio Distinctive Software 
PT I Communications 
Pacific Power 
Pamida, Inc. 
Paravecchio, Russell 
Perkins Conoco 
Perkins Oil Co. 
Phonexpress 
Platte Valley Automotive 
Perntice Hall Book Dist. 
Quill Corp. 
Quinn/Richardson P.C. 
R & H Refuse 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins, City of 
Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Reliable Corp. 
Rite-Style Optical 
Riverside Garage 
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc. 
Saratoga Health Mart 
Scoggins, William 
Shepard's 
Simonsen Hader 
Sinclair, Town of 
Sirchie 
Snap-On Tools 
Soto, Beatrice 
Soto, Ronda 
Spicer, Edward O.D. 
State of Wyoming 
Stationers, The 
Summit Medical Supply 
T & M Service 
Terry's Towing Service 
Tipton Computer Service 
Trans Equipment & Supply 
True Value of Rawlins 
U. S. Postmaster 
U. S. West Communications 
Union Telephone Company 
VISA 
Valley Oil Co. 
Van's Wholesale 
Viking Office Products 
Wayne's Sharpeming Service 
Wheatland Fire Equipment 
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip 
Wilson Rentals 
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S. 
Wise Agency, The 

Various 
Public Health 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Clerk/Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Radio Tech 
Road & Bridge 
Clerk 
Public Health/Grants 
General 
Senior Center 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Sheriff 
General 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge/Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Grants 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
General 
General 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
w.r.c. 
w.r.c. 
Grants 
Elections 
Public Health 
Public Health 
Fire Dept. 
Sheriff 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Courthouse 
General 
Various 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Courthouse 
Attorney 
Road & Bridge 
Fire Dept. 
General 
Public Health 
Grants 
Clerk 

Wyoming Assoc. of Co. Engineers 
Wyoming Dept. of Commerce 
Wyoming Machinery Co. 

Road & Bridge 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Emergency Management Agency 
Fire Dept. 

Wyoming Security Systems 
Wyoming State Forestry 
Wyoming State Penitentiary 
Xerox Corp. 
Yampa Valley Electric 
York, Robert H.D.P.C. 
Youngberg Plumbing 
Zeiger, Artlin 
Zep Manufacturing 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Carbon County Treasurer 

SEVERANCE TAX 

C.O.V.E. 

Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Grants 
Senior Center 
Commissioners 
Courthouse 
Various 
General 

Social Services 
Dixon Airport Board 
Encampment Preschool 
Medicine Bow Conservation District 
Region VIII Child Development 

Public Transportation 
Social Services 
Environmental Protection 
Social Services 

BONDS 

Carol D. Cook 
Treasurer 

Clifford E. Hamilton 
Treasurer 

Ruth L. Moore 
Treasurer 

Town of Medicine Bow, Wyoming 
January 2, 1993 to January 2, 1995 

Saratoga Cemetery District 
December 1, 1992 to December 1, 1993 

Little Snake River Museum District, Savery 
Indefinitely from January 21, 1993 

$ 

7,731.24 
11. 00 
48.40 

6,281.35 
523.81 

37.00 
122.99 

45.74 
160.00 

27.32 
47.50 
96.45 

10,936.93 
28.00 

226.64 
1,237.38 

94.84 
534.70 
44.24 
22.00 
21. 24 

826.84 
407.05 

46.00 
523.60 
862.75 

3,200.00 
365.84 
16.30 

6.50 
6.50 

52.00 
12.37 
10.50 
32.37 

113.11 
25.00 

4,224.26 
234.08 

41.45 
279.00 
414.36 

78.19 
37.59 

1,423.43 
234.75 

70.94 
25.25 
22.58 

173.60 
250.00 
191.00 

50.00 
110.00 

5.00 
394.82 
105.00 
354.27 

1,262.50 
308.75 
901.07 

40.00 
723.92 

66.34 
65.52 

1,104.40 
356.30 

800.00 
1,250.00 

325.00 
125.00 
500.00 

$ 50,000.00 

20,000.00 

2,000.00 
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AMOCO 

County Civil Attorney Wade Waldrip updated the Commissioners on Amoco and PG & E 
tax issues. 

911 PHONE SYSTEM 

Commissioner Gary Graalman asked for the people's input on the enhanced 911 phone 
system. 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

County Civil Attorney Wade Waldrip discussed a water line to a Carbon County Road & 
Bridge shop. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

Attest: Jlf:t,~ 
W. E. Harsn,cierk 


